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NEWSLETTER

Winter allergies: The allergies
you didn’t know you could have
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LAMOURE FEBRUARY
Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays: ;ueesnd?y,o Freb. C1:2| 1u 2b + 3 ?n o I; 'l/l :h |
9:30 AM: Bone Builders Exercise. Thursd Feb. 14: N H Val
_ . ursday, Feb. 14:No o n : al €
Tuesdays: 1 PM: Bingo. Day Dinner.
Monday, Feb. 18: 2:30 PM: Sing-A-
JANUARY Longs - Entertainment at St. Rose
Tuesday, Jan.8:12: 30 PM: ~ GReeggnjer.
Senior Clubp mont hl Bridamdebt 22101 g°M: Cards & games

Monday, Jan 21: 2:30 PM: Sing-A-
Longs - Entertainment at St. Rose
Care Center.

Friday, Jan. 25:1 PM: Cards all day &
games; 5 PM: Freewill potluck sup-
per.

Wednesday, Jan. 30: Noon: Birthday
Dinner.

all day; potluck supper, free will of-
fering.
Wednesday, Feb. 27: Noon: Birthday
Dinner.

Diners should call before
8 AM that day, to sign up for
or to cancel for dinner.

KULM

Mondays & Thursdays: 10:30 AM:
Bone Builders Exercise.

JANUARY

Monday, Jan. 7: 6 PM: Potluck,
cards & games to follow.

Friday, Jan. 11:7 PM: Friendship
Club meeting, cards & games, bring
snack to share.

Monday, Jan. 14 7 PM: Games &
Cards, bring snacks to share.
Monday, Jan. 21: 7 PM: Games &
Cards, bring snacks to share.

Monday, Jan. 28: 7 PM: Games &
Cards, bring snacks to share.

FEBRUARY

Monday, Feb. 4: 6 PM: Potluck,
cards & games to follow.

Friday, Feb. 8: 7 PM: Friendship
Club meeting, and games & cards,
bring snack to share.

Monday, Feb. 11: 7 PM: Cards,
bring snacks to share.

Monday, Feb. 18: 7 PM: Cards,
bring snacks to share.

Monday, Feb. 25: 7 PM: Cards,
bring snacks to share.
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EDGELEY

JANUARY

Monday, Jan. 7: Noon:
Center open, meal
served.

Wednesday, Jan. 23:

FEBRUARY

Noon: Birthday Dinner.

Thursday, Feb. 14: Noon:
Val enti ne?3s

Wednesday, Feb. 27:
Noon: Birthday Dinner.

Pay

[ F a2 dzNng

LAMOURE

JANUARY
Floyd Roerich: 1/12

FEBRUARY

Ella Beglau: 2/6
Alice Long: 2/21
Terry Potts: 2/23
Ruby Benson: 2/29

JUD
JANUARY
No birthdays

FEBRUARY

Sharon Hertel: 2/4
Anna Pfaff: 2/8

KULM
JANUARY

Alice Buerkley: 1/12
Norma Rost: 1/14
Linda Hehr: 1/27

EDGELEY

JANUARY
Loya Dallman: 1/28

FEBRUARY

Myrna Coffie: 2/8
Bernie Sandau: 2/18
Betty Ross: 2/28

BELEEEINEE

FEBRUARY
No birthdays

EBT/SNAP

We would like to remind all meal
recipients (congregate, frozen,
home -delivered meals and Ensure) that EBT/SNAP cards

may be used for your meal contributions.

)

»
I

Please call Outreach Worker, Susan Rienstra, at
LaMoure (701) 883 -5088 for more information.

B»

For rides to the center to eat Monday through Friday,
call Betty (Kulm) at 83R105 or 692212 or Stan (LaMoure) at 83104.
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